When act to take effect.

uary in each year, and which statement shall also be read to the members of said company at their annual meeting.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1885.

CHAPTER 46.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER FORTY-THREE (43) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TO THE HUSBAND'S AGENCY IN THE CASE OF MECHANICS' LIENS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Strike out "section" and insert "chapter." SECTION 1. That the proviso in section one (1) of chapter forty-three (43) of the general laws of the state of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the word "section" in line two (2) of said proviso and inserting in lieu thereof the word "chapter."

When act to take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 47.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE (125) OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO COUNTY COMMIS-SIONERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and twenty-five (125) of chapter eight (8) of the general statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the

Addenda.

same is hereby amended by inserting between the words "direct" and "a" in the fifth line thereof the following words: "the county surveyor and where there be no county surveyor then."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take effect.

and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1885.

CHAPTER 48.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER TWENTY-SIX (26) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the word "two" before the word Extension of years in the second line of said section be stricken out and time to future the word "seven" be inserted in place thereof; Provided, This act shall not apply to notary public commissions already issued.

SEC. 2. That this act shall take effect and be in force When act to take effect. from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 49.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND THIR-TEEN (113) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter one hun- Strike out. dred and thirteen (113) of general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), as the same is printed in the session laws of said year; be and the same is